o the term will be 10 years, expiring on July 22, 2025, as this term is expected 
to be sufficient to govern the mine through the completion of the operating 
stage of the Licence and into closure; 

o the security required to be posted under the amended and renewed licence is 
seventy-one million, seven hundred thousand dollars ($71,700,000); 

1 For a complete list of attendees at the Public Hearing and Community Session, see APPENDIX E - Sign-in 
Sheets – Participants At the Public Hearing. 

o the volume of water AEM is authorized to use has been revised to reflect the